Statement manufacturer and authorization regarding application
This statement must only be sent with new “00” applications. This applies to both the statements that the application has not been submitted to another
authority and the authorization of the applicant. If the authorized party is changed in the meantime (i.e. in case of an extension or correction request),
this declaration must be filled in again.
Statement for application for EC & UNECE Type-approval v2.00  Page 1 of 1
 1 EC & UNECE type-approval number :          E4*54R00/24*51743*00
 2   ☒   Manufacturer/ ☐   Manufacturer’s representative (1)
 3 Company name :          Shandong Huasheng Rubber Co.,Ltd.

Dongying City, 257336 Shandong Province
China(PRC)
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : KAPSEN or TAITONG or TERRAKING or
HUASHENG or 华盛 or 路博 or  ROADBOSS
or HUMSUNG  or   HABILEAD or RADIANT
or AVLINE
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/
:
HS205 or T888
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
:
Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Tyre-size designation : 275/70R22.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
moldanie
RDW
moldanie
RDW
Approval number: E4*54R00/24*51743*00
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00  Page 2 of 3
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : M
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : F
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
 – single : 148
 − twinned (dual) : 145
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 − single : 152
 − twinned (dual) : 148
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
:
TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
Westendstraße 199
D-80686 München
6. Date of report issued by that service : 2022-09-30;
7. Number of report issued by that service : 22-01494-CX-SHA-00;
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : ---
9. Any remarks : ---
moldanie
RDW
moldanie
RDW
moldanie
RDW
Approval number: E4*54R00/24*51743*00
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00  Page 3 of 3
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
 − Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
 − The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
 − The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication.
spatz
Certificeren
moldanie
Getypte tekst
05 October 2022

Government Station,Guangrao County, Dongying
City, 257336 Shandong Province China （PRC）
2. Tyre type designation:
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) :  KAPSEN;TAITONG;TERRAKING;HUASHENG;
华盛;路博; ROADBOSS;HUMSUNG ;
HABILEAD;RADIANT;AVLINE
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial name(s) :   HS205;T888
3. If applicable, name and address of
manufacturer’s representative
: Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Size of tyre : 275/70R22.5
4.2. Category of use :Normal/snow/special
4.2.1. For the tyre belonging to the category
of use "special use tyre" those which
bears the inscription M+S or M.S or
M&S.
: Not applicable
4.2.2. For special use tyre
-Professional Off-Road : Yes/no
-Tread depth : Not applicable
-Void to fill ratio : Not applicable
4.3. Structure : Diagonal (bias ply)/radial
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3
4.5. Speed category symbol
4.5.1. Nominal : M
4.5.2. Additional (if applicable) : F
4.6. Load-capacity indexes
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed : Single   148 Twinned (dual)  145
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed : Single  152 Twinned (dual)  148
5. The overall physically measured dimensions : Annex 5/Calculated
- Overall section width : 280
- Outer diameter  : 961
6. Factor “X” : 0.75
7. Rims on which the tyre can be mounted :  8.25
8. Measuring rim and test rim : See attached test report
9. State whether the tyre is :Tubeless/tube type
10. Traction tyre : Yes/no (see the tread pattern detail in drawing)
11. The inflation pressure for the dimension
measurement and for the load/speed
endurance test pressure
: See attached test report
12. The tire side wall and tread pattern’s
Information document No.: ECE-0051743-00
Drawing No. : Not applicable
13. Date of the information document : 2022-09-22
We herewith declare that we have not applied and will not apply for approval with another Contracting
Party of the ECE for the same type of product.
MANUFACTURER’S STAMP  SIGNATURE
_________________________
NAME:    Gao  Xiaojun
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
TIRE SIZE LOAD INDEX SPEED SYMBOL YTPE D(mm) S(mm) A(mm) DATE
SHANDONG HUASHENG RUBBER CO.,LTDAPPROVED BYCHECKED BYDRAWN BY
275/70R22.5 148/145 M TUBELESS
∅D
S
WangHaiXiang YanJieKai ZhangYueGuang
TRADE MARK (REFER TO ATTACHMENT)